

City of Highwood
 2023 Street Program
 (CBBEL Project No. 17-0196.D2201)

Bid Opening December 13, 2022 @ 10:00 AM Bid Results

COMPANY NAME	BASE BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE 1 BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE 2 BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE 3 BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE 4 BID AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 734,575.50	\$ 69,339.50	\$ 250,243.00	\$ 83,636.00	\$ 83,801.00	\$ 1,221,595.00
A-LAMP CONCRETE	\$ 618,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 238,900.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 1,112,900.00
SCHROEDER ASPHALT	\$ 676,304.07	\$ 75,598.93	\$ 253,380.62	\$ 86,033.24	\$ 98,105.94	\$ 1,189,422.80
BUILDERS PAVING LLC	\$ 683,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,198,000.00
CHICAGOLAND PAVING	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00
JOHNSON PAVING	\$ 730,730.00	\$ 87,770.00	\$ 284,700.00	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 1,313,900.00
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS	\$ 764,183.12	\$ 73,343.28	\$ 274,868.17	\$ 98,513.79	\$ 85,518.44	\$ 1,296,426.80
LANDMARK CONTRACTORS	\$ 768,356.12	\$ 74,339.53	\$ 275,383.17	\$ 96,695.04	\$ 90,699.44	\$ 1,305,473.30
PETER BAKER & SON CO.	\$ 784,307.12	\$ 65,452.78	\$ 242,033.67	\$ 82,320.29	\$ 80,041.94	\$ 1,254,155.80
M&J ASPHALT	\$ 864,566.27	\$ 92,300.33	\$ 345,344.02	\$ 111,099.64	\$ 127,754.94	\$ 1,541,065.20

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
2023 STREET PROGRAM
BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

BASE BID

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-LAMP CONCRETE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING LLC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	9	\$125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$10.00	\$ 90.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	534	\$50.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$54.00	\$ 28,836.00	\$45.50	\$ 24,297.00	\$55.00	\$ 29,370.00	\$35.00	\$ 18,690.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	168	\$50.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,360.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	168	\$55.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,200.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	455	\$50.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$36.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$48.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$42.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$44.00	\$ 20,020.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	17	\$100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 17.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 170.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.17
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	\$145.00	\$ 725.00	\$15.00	\$ 75.00	\$165.00	\$ 825.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	1500	\$35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$24.15	\$ 36,225.00	\$18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1957	\$1.50	\$ 2,935.50	\$0.01	\$ 19.57	\$0.01	\$ 19.57	\$0.01	\$ 19.57	\$0.01	\$ 19.57
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	340	\$100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$102.00	\$ 34,680.00	\$100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 34,000.00
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	65	\$115.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$180.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$180.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$175.00	\$ 11,375.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	300	\$100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$111.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$108.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 34,500.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	147	\$35.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$55.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$48.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$88.00	\$ 12,936.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1525	\$15.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$16.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$18.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,250.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1414	\$5.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,656.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	560	\$15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,400.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	10	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$17.00	\$ 170.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$8.00	\$ 80.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3150	\$10.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$5.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$6.50	\$ 20,475.00	\$5.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$3.50	\$ 11,025.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3195	\$3.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,792.50	\$2.50	\$ 7,987.50	\$1.75	\$ 5,591.25	\$1.00	\$ 3,195.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	8	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$112.00	\$ 896.00	\$115.00	\$ 920.00	\$40.00	\$ 320.00	\$50.00	\$ 400.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	25	\$95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	23	\$85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$40.00	\$ 920.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,150.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	29	\$80.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$82.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,450.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	600	\$100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 63,000.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	55	\$15.00	\$ 825.00	\$1.00	\$ 55.00	\$27.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$26.25	\$ 1,443.75
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$3,675.00	\$ 11,025.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,825.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$840.00	\$ 2,520.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$840.00	\$ 840.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$840.00	\$ 4,200.00
60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$840.00	\$ 840.00
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$630.00	\$ 1,890.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	1	\$375.00	\$ 375.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$220.00	\$ 220.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$210.00	\$ 210.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	1550	\$35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$29.50	\$ 45,725.00	\$30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$42.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$51.00	\$ 79,050.00
72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$675.00	\$ 675.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	60	\$10.00	\$ 600.00	\$11.00	\$ 660.00	\$15.00	\$ 900.00	\$33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	114	\$7.50	\$ 855.00	\$29.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$16.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,850.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	20	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$33.00	\$ 660.00	\$33.00	\$ 660.00	\$33.00	\$ 660.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00
X0327123	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 8"	FOOT	570	\$125.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$57.00	\$ 32,490.00	\$58.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$52.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$55.25	\$ 31,492.50
X0327611	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	360	\$40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$22.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$23.00	\$ 8,280.00
X1800024	DECORATIVE STONE	SQ FT	155	\$40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$36.50	\$ 5,657.50
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1134	\$15.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$14.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$22.00	\$ 24,948.00	\$30.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$22.00	\$ 24,948.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	13	\$325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,625.00
X4230710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	265	\$70.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$91.00	\$ 24,115.00	\$117.00	\$ 31,005.00	\$85.00	\$ 22,525.00	\$130.00	\$ 34,450.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1975	\$11.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$8.50	\$ 16,787.50	\$12.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$10.50	\$ 20,737.50	\$13.00	\$ 25,675.00
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1150	\$13.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$13.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$11.25	\$ 12,937.50	\$13.50	\$ 15,525.00
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$44,497.93	\$ 44,497.93	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$54,676.18	\$ 54,676.18	\$41,758.01	\$ 41,758.01
XX005431	LOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITY	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00
XX007758	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BOXES	EACH	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$375.00	\$ 750.00	\$440.00	\$ 880.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$420.00	\$ 840.00
XX007761	BUFFALO BOX ADJUSTMENT, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$235.00	\$ 235.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$330.00	\$ 330.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$315.00	\$ 315.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	295	\$50.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$44.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$32.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$35.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,850.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, VARIABLE HEIGHT	FOOT	1650	\$40.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$42.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$53.00	\$ 87,450.00
	HEAVY CLEANING OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	FOOT	570	\$5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$2.75	\$ 1,567.50	\$2.75	\$ 1,567.50	\$2.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$2.65	\$ 1,510.50
	LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT (ALL SIZES)	EACH	12	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$27.50	\$ 330.00	\$28.00	\$ 336.00	\$25.00	\$ 300.00	\$26.50	\$ 318.00
	PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS (2" AND GREATER)	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$165.00	\$ 660.00	\$165.00	\$ 660.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$160.00	\$ 640.00
	ROOT CUTTING (HEAVY ROOTS)	EACH	4	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$55.00	\$ 220.00	\$55.00	\$ 220.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$55.00	\$ 220.00
	TOTAL =			\$ 734,575.50		\$ 618,000.00		\$ 676,304.07		\$ 683,000.00		\$ 710,000.00	

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 1

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-LAMP CONCRETE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING LLC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$145.00	\$ 290.00	\$15.00	\$ 30.00	\$165.00	\$ 330.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	893	\$1.50	\$ 1,339.50	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	60	\$115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$164.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 10,500.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	120	\$100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$116.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$115.00	\$ 13,800.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	14	\$35.00	\$ 490.00	\$25.00	\$ 350.00	\$55.00	\$ 770.00	\$48.00	\$ 672.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,260.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1322	\$5.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$3.50	\$ 4,627.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,288.00	\$6.50	\$ 8,593.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,288.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	25	\$15.00	\$ 375.00	\$27.50	\$ 687.50	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$15.00	\$ 375.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	325	\$10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$7.25	\$ 2,356.25	\$6.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,625.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$2.25	\$ 787.50	\$2.50	\$ 875.00	\$1.75	\$ 612.50	\$1.50	\$ 525.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	7	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$128.00	\$ 896.00	\$115.00	\$ 805.00	\$40.00	\$ 280.00	\$50.00	\$ 350.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	14	\$95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$123.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$40.00	\$ 560.00	\$50.00	\$ 700.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	27	\$80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,350.00
60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
X0327611	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	120	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$24.50	\$ 2,940.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	53	\$15.00	\$ 795.00	\$34.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,590.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	175	\$11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$13.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$23.20	\$ 4,060.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$26.50	\$ 4,637.50
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	175	\$13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$11.25	\$ 1,968.75	\$26.50	\$ 4,637.50
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	325	\$40.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$34.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$38.50	\$ 12,512.50	\$42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$58.50	\$ 19,012.50
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$53.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 1	L. SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,240.32	\$ 9,240.32	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$13,442.32	\$ 13,442.32	\$8,850.56	\$ 8,850.56
				TOTAL =	\$ 69,339.50	TOTAL =	\$ 76,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 75,598.93	TOTAL =	\$ 81,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 85,000.00

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 1

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	JOHNSON PAVING		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		PETER BAKER & SON		M&J ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$240.00	\$ 480.00	\$275.00	\$ 550.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	893	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93	\$0.01	\$ 8.93
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	60	\$215.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$112.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$112.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$112.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$225.00	\$ 13,500.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	120	\$145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$125.00	\$ 15,000.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	14	\$48.00	\$ 672.00	\$30.00	\$ 420.00	\$30.00	\$ 420.00	\$48.00	\$ 672.00	\$48.00	\$ 672.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1322	\$6.75	\$ 8,923.50	\$3.55	\$ 4,693.10	\$3.55	\$ 4,693.10	\$3.55	\$ 4,693.10	\$6.00	\$ 7,932.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	25	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$11.00	\$ 275.00	\$22.00	\$ 550.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	325	\$5.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$11.00	\$ 3,575.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$2.00	\$ 700.00	\$1.95	\$ 682.50	\$5.05	\$ 1,767.50	\$1.75	\$ 612.50	\$2.00	\$ 700.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	7	\$145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$15.00	\$ 105.00	\$15.00	\$ 105.00	\$15.00	\$ 105.00	\$206.00	\$ 1,442.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	14	\$135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$15.00	\$ 210.00	\$15.00	\$ 210.00	\$15.00	\$ 210.00	\$172.00	\$ 2,408.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$172.00	\$ 3,440.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	27	\$130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$15.00	\$ 405.00	\$15.00	\$ 405.00	\$15.00	\$ 405.00	\$170.00	\$ 4,590.00
60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$15.00	\$ 15.00	\$30.00	\$ 30.00	\$15.00	\$ 15.00	\$5.00	\$ 5.00
X0327611	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	120	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	53	\$20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$25.80	\$ 1,367.40
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	175	\$11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$9.50	\$ 1,662.50
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	175	\$12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$17.25	\$ 3,018.75	\$15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$11.25	\$ 1,968.75	\$10.50	\$ 1,837.50
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	325	\$43.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$55.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$40.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$47.00	\$ 15,275.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	25	\$52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$53.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$47.00	\$ 1,175.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 1	L. SUM	1	\$5,877.07	\$ 5,877.07	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$7,180.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$8,060.00	\$ 8,060.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 87,770.00	TOTAL =	\$ 73,343.28	TOTAL =	\$ 74,339.53	TOTAL =	\$ 65,452.78	TOTAL =	\$ 92,300.33

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 2

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-LAMP CONCRETE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING LLC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$10.00	\$ 50.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$10.00	\$ 50.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.05
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$145.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$15.00	\$ 195.00	\$165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,950.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2962	\$1.50	\$ 4,443.00	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	190	\$115.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$146.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$175.00	\$ 33,250.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	380	\$100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$107.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$105.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$85.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$115.00	\$ 43,700.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	331	\$35.00	\$ 11,585.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$55.00	\$ 18,205.00	\$48.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$88.00	\$ 29,128.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	4388	\$5.00	\$ 21,940.00	\$3.00	\$ 13,164.00	\$2.75	\$ 12,067.00	\$5.00	\$ 21,940.00	\$2.50	\$ 10,970.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	20	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$29.50	\$ 590.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1325	\$10.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$6.50	\$ 8,612.50	\$5.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,300.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3375	\$3.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$1.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$2.50	\$ 8,437.50	\$1.75	\$ 5,906.25	\$1.00	\$ 3,375.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	23	\$100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$140.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$40.00	\$ 920.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,150.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	45	\$95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$91.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,250.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	67	\$85.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$76.00	\$ 5,092.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,350.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	90	\$80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$67.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,500.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	13	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$880.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$880.00	\$ 11,440.00
60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$880.00	\$ 4,400.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	10	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$28.00	\$ 280.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$70.00	\$ 280.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	308	\$15.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$18.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$23.00	\$ 7,084.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,700.00
X4230710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	10	\$70.00	\$ 700.00	\$131.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$117.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$85.00	\$ 850.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,300.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	3200	\$11.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$8.75	\$ 28,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$10.50	\$ 33,600.00	\$11.75	\$ 37,600.00
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1250	\$40.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$42.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$51.00	\$ 63,750.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$64.00	\$ 640.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 2	L. SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$17,702.88	\$ 17,702.88	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$12,571.13	\$ 12,571.13	\$29,097.33	\$ 29,097.33
				TOTAL =	\$ 250,243.00	TOTAL =	\$ 238,900.00	TOTAL =	\$ 253,380.62	TOTAL =	\$ 243,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 300,000.00

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
2023 STREET PROGRAM
BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 2

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	JOHNSON PAVING		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		PETER BAKER & SON		M&J ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$425.00	\$ 425.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$25.00	\$ 325.00	\$240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2962	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62	\$0.01	\$ 29.62
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	190	\$140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$105.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$105.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$106.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$225.00	\$ 42,750.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	380	\$115.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$97.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$97.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$98.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$125.00	\$ 47,500.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	331	\$48.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$48.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$48.00	\$ 15,888.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	4388	\$4.00	\$ 17,552.00	\$3.35	\$ 14,699.80	\$3.35	\$ 14,699.80	\$3.35	\$ 14,699.80	\$6.00	\$ 26,328.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	20	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$11.00	\$ 220.00	\$22.00	\$ 440.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1325	\$5.50	\$ 7,287.50	\$10.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$11.00	\$ 14,575.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3375	\$2.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$1.95	\$ 6,581.25	\$3.65	\$ 12,318.75	\$1.75	\$ 5,906.25	\$2.00	\$ 6,750.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	23	\$110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$15.00	\$ 345.00	\$15.00	\$ 345.00	\$15.00	\$ 345.00	\$206.00	\$ 4,738.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	45	\$110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$15.00	\$ 675.00	\$15.00	\$ 675.00	\$15.00	\$ 675.00	\$172.00	\$ 7,740.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	67	\$105.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$172.00	\$ 11,524.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	90	\$105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$170.00	\$ 15,300.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	13	\$800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$480.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$600.00	\$ 7,800.00
60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$655.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	10	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	4	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$30.00	\$ 120.00	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$5.00	\$ 20.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	308	\$20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$25.80	\$ 7,946.40
X4230710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	10	\$95.00	\$ 950.00	\$155.25	\$ 1,552.50	\$108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$85.00	\$ 850.00	\$9.50	\$ 95.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	3200	\$11.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$16.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$10.20	\$ 32,640.00	\$10.50	\$ 33,600.00	\$10.50	\$ 33,600.00
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1250	\$43.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$44.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$47.00	\$ 58,750.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	10	\$52.00	\$ 520.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$44.00	\$ 440.00	\$47.00	\$ 470.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 2	L. SUM	1	\$19,498.88	\$ 19,498.88	\$26,795.00	\$ 26,795.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$23,735.00	\$ 23,735.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 284,700.00	TOTAL =	\$ 274,868.17	TOTAL =	\$ 275,383.17	TOTAL =	\$ 242,033.67	TOTAL =	\$ 345,344.02

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 3

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-LAMP CONCRETE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING LLC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$145.00	\$ 580.00	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$165.00	\$ 660.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	674	\$1.50	\$ 1,011.00	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	45	\$115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$181.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,875.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	90	\$100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$108.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$115.00	\$ 10,350.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	48	\$35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$90.00	\$ 4,320.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	999	\$5.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,496.50	\$11.00	\$ 10,989.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,996.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	475	\$10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$5.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,375.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1675	\$3.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$2.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,187.50	\$1.75	\$ 2,931.25	\$1.00	\$ 1,675.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	5	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$165.00	\$ 825.00	\$115.00	\$ 575.00	\$40.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$95.00	\$ 950.00	\$97.00	\$ 970.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	15	\$85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$40.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$950.00	\$ 2,850.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$950.00	\$ 3,800.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	78	\$15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,950.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1475	\$11.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$8.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$12.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$10.50	\$ 15,487.50	\$12.00	\$ 17,700.00
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	200	\$13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$13.25	\$ 2,650.00	\$11.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$26.50	\$ 5,300.00
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	475	\$40.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$34.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$42.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$58.50	\$ 27,787.50
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 3	L. SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,490.26	\$ 10,490.26	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10,336.51	\$ 10,336.51	\$11,064.75	\$ 11,064.75
				TOTAL =	\$ 83,636.00	TOTAL =	\$ 86,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 86,033.24	TOTAL =	\$ 101,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 105,000.00

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 3				JOHNSON PAVING		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		PETER BAKER & SON		M&J ASPHALT	
PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 100.00	\$240.00	\$ 960.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	674	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74	\$0.01	\$ 6.74
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	45	\$200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$126.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$126.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$128.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$225.00	\$ 10,125.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	90	\$160.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$112.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$112.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$113.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$125.00	\$ 11,250.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	48	\$48.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,304.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	999	\$8.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$4.20	\$ 4,195.80	\$4.20	\$ 4,195.80	\$4.20	\$ 4,195.80	\$6.00	\$ 5,994.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	475	\$5.50	\$ 2,612.50	\$10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$22.00	\$ 10,450.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1675	\$2.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$1.95	\$ 3,266.25	\$4.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,931.25	\$2.00	\$ 3,350.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	5	\$140.00	\$ 700.00	\$15.00	\$ 75.00	\$15.00	\$ 75.00	\$15.00	\$ 75.00	\$206.00	\$ 1,030.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 150.00	\$15.00	\$ 150.00	\$15.00	\$ 150.00	\$172.00	\$ 1,720.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	15	\$130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$15.00	\$ 225.00	\$15.00	\$ 225.00	\$15.00	\$ 225.00	\$172.00	\$ 2,580.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$170.00	\$ 3,400.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$175.00	\$ 700.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$15.00	\$ 15.00	\$30.00	\$ 30.00	\$15.00	\$ 15.00	\$5.00	\$ 5.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	78	\$20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$25.80	\$ 2,012.40
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1475	\$11.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$16.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$10.90	\$ 16,077.50	\$10.50	\$ 15,487.50	\$9.50	\$ 14,012.50
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	200	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$17.25	\$ 3,450.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$11.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.50	\$ 2,100.00
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	475	\$43.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$55.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$45.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$42.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$47.00	\$ 22,325.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 3	L. SUM	1	\$7,623.76	\$ 7,623.76	\$7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$6,795.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$8,310.00	\$ 8,310.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 103,700.00	TOTAL =	\$ 98,513.79	TOTAL =	\$ 96,695.04	TOTAL =	\$ 82,320.29	TOTAL =	\$ 111,099.64

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 4

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-LAMP CONCRETE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING LLC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$145.00	\$ 580.00	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$165.00	\$ 660.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1594	\$1.50	\$ 2,391.00	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	100	\$115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$144.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 17,500.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	200	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$106.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 23,000.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$55.00	\$ 550.00	\$48.00	\$ 480.00	\$90.00	\$ 900.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2360	\$5.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$3.50	\$ 8,260.00	\$3.25	\$ 7,670.00	\$6.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$3.00	\$ 7,080.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	40	\$15.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$15.00	\$ 600.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	150	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	325	\$3.00	\$ 975.00	\$2.00	\$ 650.00	\$3.00	\$ 975.00	\$1.75	\$ 568.75	\$1.50	\$ 487.50
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	13	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$132.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$40.00	\$ 520.00	\$50.00	\$ 650.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	25	\$95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$89.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	36	\$85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$74.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,800.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	49	\$80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$64.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,450.00
60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	10	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$28.00	\$ 280.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	30	\$15.00	\$ 450.00	\$58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,050.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	325	\$11.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$23.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$10.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$26.50	\$ 8,612.50
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	75	\$13.00	\$ 975.00	\$14.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$11.25	\$ 843.75	\$26.50	\$ 1,987.50
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	150	\$40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$46.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$59.00	\$ 8,850.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	40	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$61.50	\$ 2,460.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 4	L. SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,650.56	\$ 9,650.56	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$9,109.06	\$ 9,109.06	\$9,266.55	\$ 9,266.55
				TOTAL =	\$ 83,801.00	TOTAL =	\$ 94,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 98,105.94	TOTAL =	\$ 90,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 100,000.00

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 BID TAB**

DATE: December 16, 2022

ALTERNATE 4

PAY ITEM #	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	JOHNSON PAVING		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		PETER BAKER & SON		M&J ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 100.00	\$240.00	\$ 960.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1594	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94	\$0.01	\$ 15.94
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	100	\$170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$225.00	\$ 22,500.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	200	\$120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$101.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$101.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$102.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$125.00	\$ 25,000.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$48.00	\$ 480.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$48.00	\$ 480.00	\$48.00	\$ 480.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2360	\$4.50	\$ 10,620.00	\$3.25	\$ 7,670.00	\$3.25	\$ 7,670.00	\$3.25	\$ 7,670.00	\$6.00	\$ 14,160.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	40	\$1.00	\$ 40.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$11.00	\$ 440.00	\$22.00	\$ 880.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	150	\$5.50	\$ 825.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,650.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	325	\$2.00	\$ 650.00	\$1.95	\$ 633.75	\$5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$1.75	\$ 568.75	\$2.00	\$ 650.00
44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	13	\$140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$15.00	\$ 195.00	\$15.00	\$ 195.00	\$15.00	\$ 195.00	\$206.00	\$ 2,678.00
44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	25	\$135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$15.00	\$ 375.00	\$15.00	\$ 375.00	\$15.00	\$ 375.00	\$172.00	\$ 4,300.00
44201757	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	36	\$130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$15.00	\$ 540.00	\$15.00	\$ 540.00	\$15.00	\$ 540.00	\$172.00	\$ 6,192.00
44201759	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	49	\$130.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$15.00	\$ 735.00	\$15.00	\$ 735.00	\$15.00	\$ 735.00	\$170.00	\$ 8,330.00
60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$480.00	\$ 960.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$175.00	\$ 700.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	10	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	4	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$30.00	\$ 120.00	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$5.00	\$ 20.00
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	30	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$25.80	\$ 774.00
X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	325	\$11.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$10.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$9.50	\$ 3,087.50
X4240440	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	75	\$12.00	\$ 900.00	\$17.25	\$ 1,293.75	\$15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$11.25	\$ 843.75	\$10.50	\$ 787.50
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
X6060079	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	150	\$43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$50.99	\$ 7,648.50	\$42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$47.00	\$ 7,050.00
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	40	\$52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$47.00	\$ 1,880.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - ALTERNATE 4	L. SUM	1	\$7,965.06	\$ 7,965.06	\$13,215.00	\$ 13,215.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,316.00	\$ 11,316.00	\$10,670.00	\$ 10,670.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 107,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 85,518.44	TOTAL =	\$ 90,699.44	TOTAL =	\$ 80,041.94	TOTAL =	\$ 127,754.94